BUCKEYE ALPACA SHOW 2025

MARCH 22 & 23, 2025

VENDOR SPACE RULES & REGULATIONS CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION

PAYMENT – full payment to be received with application. Make checks payable to Buckeye Alpaca Show and remit to Mary Reed, 9601 Kinsman Rd., Novelty, OH 44072.

FACILITY ADDRESS — Arena Complex, Summit County Fairgrounds, 229 E. Howe Rd., Tallmadge, Ohio 44278.

PARKING – Vehicles to be parked in designated areas. Parking is plentiful.

TAXES – Ohio sales tax applies. Vendors are responsible for all sales taxes and tax licenses. Ohio tax law requires you to have a vendor's license and to display it in plain view while at the show. You are to charge the sales tax rate for Summit County or currently 6.75% on retail sales.

USE OF SPACE – Buckeye Alpaca Show Event Managers and Summit County Agricultural Society reserves the right to review and/or restrict any display or materials. All exhibits/displays must be contained within the Vendor space assigned. Special requests must be made in advance by contacting Buckeye Alpaca Show Managers.

CLEANING & STORAGE OF MATERIALS – Vendors are responsible for keeping their display/booth area clean and orderly. Vendors are responsible for removal of all items, including trash, from their space at the conclusion of the show.

CANCELLATION OF BUCKEYE ALPACA SHOW – If the Buckeye Alpaca Show is not held, this contract shall be deemed terminated and Buckeye Alpaca Show, Inc. shall make full refund of all charges paid by the Vendor.

OTHER – All other matters not specifically covered by these rules/regulations shall be subject to the sole discretion of Buckeye Alpaca Show, Inc.

LIABILITY AND INSURANCE – Vendor is solely responsible for his/her own property. Buckeye Alpaca Show, Summit County Agricultural Society, and/or any of their employees, agents, contractors, officers or directors are not responsible for any damage to or loss of any property of the Vendor. **By signing this contract**, the Vendor agrees to defend and hold harmless Buckeye Alpaca Show, Inc., its service contracts, officers and managers, the exhibit facility (Summit County Fairgrounds) and its staff members from any and all liabilities, claims, loss, cost or expense arising by reason of any damage or injury, including death, which may arise from the operation or in connection with its exhibit/display. **We, the Buckeye Alpaca Show, Inc.,** in exchange for the fee paid, agree only to provide the vendor space(s) at the Buckeye Alpaca Show, as described in the vendor invitation letter.

COVID19 SAFETY PROCEDURES - Your safety is important to us due to COVID19, we will be practicing social distancing, providing handwashing, and sanitizing stations, frequently sanitizing restrooms, picnic tables, benches and highly touched surfaces, and seating and handrails will be sanitized before each show.

An inherent risk of exposure to COVID19 exists in any public place where people are present. COVID19 is an extremely contagious disease that can lead to severe illness and death. According to the Center of Disease Control and Prevention, senior citizens and guests with underlying medical conditions are especially vulnerable. By visiting the Summit County Fairgrounds and the Buckeye Alpaca Show, you voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID19.

INSTRUMENT AND CONTRACT – this Vendor Space Rules and Regulations Conditions of Participation, when signed by the parties, constitutes a binding contract enforceable under the laws of the State of Ohio. Should a court of competent jurisdiction herein find any rule or provision invalid, such invalidation shall not affect the enforceability of all other provisions herein. Should any litigation be brought in connection with any of the terms and conditions herein, the prevailing party shall be entitled to its reasonable attorney's fees and court costs.	
(Vendor's signature)	Date:
(Representative of Buckeye Alpaca Show, Inc.)	Date: